
 

 

 

Brookes Moscow International Day & Boarding School 

Term Dates - Academic Year: 2024/25* 
 

Staff Training & Induction Monday 19th – Thursday 29th August 2024 

New Students Orientation (+Year 10 & Year 12) Friday 30th August 2024 

Boarding Students Arrive (17:00 – 20:00) Sunday 1st September 2024 

Autumn Term Commences (Years 7 – 13) Monday 2nd September 2024 

Autumn Term Commences (Pre-Nursery – Year 6) Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Mid Term Break Friday 25th October 2024 (16:00) 

Reconvene Autumn Term Tuesday 5th November 2024 

End of Autumn Term Friday 20th December 2024 (13:00) 

Staff Training Thursday 9th - Friday 10th January 2025 

Boarding Students Return Sunday 12th January 2025 

Spring Term Commences Monday 13th January 2025 

Mid Term Break Friday 14th February 2025 (16:00) 

Reconvene Spring Term Monday 24th February 2025 

End of Spring Term Friday 21st March 2025 (13:00) 

Boarding Students Return Sunday 30th March 2025 

Summer Term Commences Monday 31st March 2025 

**Mid Term Break Wednesday 30th April 2025 (16:00) 

Reconvene Summer Term Monday 12th May 2025 

Russian Holidays (SCHOOL CLOSED) Thursday 12th June - Friday 13th June 2025 

End of Summer Term Friday 4th July (13:00) 
 

 
 

 
*These dates are subject to change and at the discretion of the Schools Director 

 
**Please note that external examinations for years 11, 12 and 13 may occur during the May holiday. Students are required to be available 
to sit these in school. Failure to be available may result in receiving a 0 (zero) grade for the examinations at the end of the Middle Years 

Programme and Diploma Programme. The school takes no responsibility or liability for the students missing the above and 
aforementioned examinations.  


